03/08/10

2010 8)	03/08/10
Form (TO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OM5 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Trader
' '***' 	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	103591361 ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) by
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>LAROX OYJ</u>
Heinz Bonn	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves X No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	
Execution Date(s) 02/25/2010	
X Assignment ☐ Merge	er -
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name City: <u>Lappeenranta</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense Country: Finland Zip: 53101
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new app
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/592,995	
127002,000	
Additio	ional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspo	
concerning document should be mailed Name: VON ROHRSCHEIDT PATENTS	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.0
I Internal Address: Friedrich Van Debrechei	
Internal Address: Friedrich Von Rohrschei	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affect as Payment Information
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Road City: Richmond	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Road City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 2323	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affect as Payment Information
Street Address: 7400 Whitepine Road City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 2323 Phone Number: 804.271.7444	Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-5055

Friedrich Von Rohrscheidt Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 024064 FRAME: 0071

4

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Heinz Bonn, residing at the address with my citizenship as stated below next to my name (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which applications for United States Letters Patent are made, the applications having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am one of the original joint inventors of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, LAROX OYJ, a Finnish Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of Tukkikatu 1, 53101 Lappeenranta, Finland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50) and other such good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division,

Page 1 of 3

continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said inventions; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said inventions or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Atty. Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Invention Title	
LAROX001	12/592,995	Dec. 7, 2009	FILTER DEVICE	

410055v1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024064 FRAME: 0073 The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

First named inventor:

Date: 25.02.2010

Residence Address:

Heinz Bønn Zur Allmende 2

Page 3 of 3

D-52372 Kreuzau-Winden

Country of Germany

410055v1

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

REEL: 024064 FRAME: 0074